
Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

Environmental Health Licences

406.00 n/a Riding Establishments per annum 406.00 n/a

+ vet fees + VAT + vet fees + VAT

1,957.00 n/a Zoos - New Licence per 4 year 1,957.00 n/a

+ VAT registration + VAT

1,513.00 n/a Zoos - Year 6 renewal licence inspection per 6 years 1,513.00 n/a

+ vet fees + VAT + vet fees + VAT

660.00 n/a Zoos - Transfer of Licence per transfer 660.00 n/a

+ vet fees + VAT + vet fees + VAT

880.00 n/a Zoos - Year 3 interim licence inspection 880.00 n/a

+ vet fees + VAT inspection + vet fees + VAT

555.00 n/a Dangerous Wild Animals per annum 555.00 n/a

+ vet fees + VAT + vet fees + VAT

240.00 n/a Dog breeding establishments per annum 240.00 n/a

+ vet fees + VAT + vet fees + VAT

240.00 n/a Animal boarding establishments per annum 240.00 n/a

+ vet fees + VAT + vet fees + VAT

113.00 n/a Home boarding establishments per annum 113.00 n/a

+ vet fees + VAT + vet fees + VAT

196.00 n/a Pet Shops per annum 196.00 n/a

+ vet fees + VAT + vet fees + VAT

192.00 n/a Registration for Skin Piercing (Static / per 192.00 n/a

Home Business) business

121.00 n/a Registration for Skin Piercing (Person) per person 121.00 n/a

or premises

change

192.00 n/a Registration for Peripatetic Skin Piercing per 192.00 n/a

( includes one operator) business

121.00 n/a Update to an existing skin piercing per update 121.00 n/a

registration (Business)

57.00 n/a

Street trading Occasional Registered 

Charity (up to one month) per month 57.00 n/a

111.00 n/a Street trading Occasional (up to one month) per month 111.00 n/a
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

Environmental Health Licences (contd)

321.00 n/a

Street trading Peripatatic (eg ice cream 

van) per annum 321.00 n/a

326.00 n/a Street trading Static (eg burger van) per annum 326.00 n/a

22.00 n/a

Additional Licence fee for second reminder 

letter per letter 22.00 n/a

49.00 n/a

Additional Licence fee for chasing 

applications after the expiry of current 

licence per licence 49.00 n/a

Training Courses

65.00 n/a Level 2 Food Safety Training

per person,per 

course 65.00 n/a

65.00 n/a Level 2 Health & Safety Training

per person,per 

course 65.00 n/a

41.00 n/a Level 2 Food Safety Refresher Training

per person,per 

course 41.00 n/a

41.00 n/a Level 2 Health & Safety Refresher Training

per person,per 

course 41.00 n/a

620.00 n/a

Level 2 Food Hygiene Training (up to 14 

places at customer's premises) per course 620.00 n/a

380.00 n/a

Level 2 Food Hygiene Refresher Training 

(up to 14 places at customer's premises) per course 380.00 n/a

100% of fee paid

Cancellation Fee (less than 10 working 

days before course)

per person,per 

course 100% of fee paid
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

Miscellaneous Fees & Charges

13.00 n/a Food register per single entry 13.00 n/a

26.00 n/a Food register per category 26.00 n/a

77.00 n/a Food register per full copy 77.00 n/a

62.00 n/a Air quality data enquiries per hour or part 62.00 n/a

62.00 n/a Additional Land charge enquiries per hour or part 62.00 n/a

49.00 n/a

Issue of certificate following surrender 

of food 49.00 n/a

+ disposal costs      + VAT + disposal costs      + VAT

49.00 n/a Food export health certificate per hour or part 49.00 n/a

Replacement 'Scores on Doors'

37.00 44.40 certificate each 37.00 44.40

49.00 58.80 Replacement of any environmental each 49.00 58.80

health licence or registration documents

49.00 58.80 Statement of fact for civil cases per hour 49.00 58.80

110.00 132.00 Standards inspection for immigration per inspection 110.00 132.00

330.00 396.00 Housing Notices fixed charge 330.00 396.00

- - Fixed penalty for failure to belong to an 5,000.00 n/a

approved redress scheme

37.00 44.40

Letter confirming food premises 

registration per letter 37.00 44.40

49.00 58.80 Attendance at Exhumations per hour (or 49.00 58.80

part)
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £
Private Water Supplies

331.00 n/a

Risk Assesment (smaller supplies - 

Regulation 10) per assessment 331.00 n/a

432.00 n/a

Risk Assesment (larger supplies - 

Regulation 9) per assessment 432.00 n/a

111.00 n/a Risk Assesment (Desktop) per assessment 111.00 n/a

83.33 100.00 Sampling Visit per visit 83.33 100.00

+ analysis costs + analysis costs

83.33 100.00 Investigation per investigation 83.33 100.00

+ analysis costs + analysis costs

100.00 n/a Granting of Authorisation per authorisation 100.00 n/a

up to £25 n/a Analysis Costs (Regulation 10) per set of samples up to £25 n/a

up to £100 n/a Analysis Costs (Check Monitoring) per set of samples up to £100 n/a

up to £500 n/a Analysis Costs (Audit Monitoring) per set of samples up to £500 n/a

HMO Licensing Fees

785.00 n/a Licence for a HMO with no more than 5 bedrooms 785.00 n/a

(initiated by applicant without LA intervention)

1,064.00 n/a Licence for a HMO with no more than 5 bedrooms 1,064.00 n/a

(initiated by applicant with LA intervention)

14.00 n/a Additional bedrooms each 14.00 n/a

49.00 n/a Production of drawings 49.00 n/a

100.00 n/a BACS refund on full licence fee for receipt of complete valid 100.00 n/a

application within 21 days without further Council intervention

118.00 n/a Variation of licence 118.00 n/a
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

HMO Licensing Fees

55.00 n/a Fee reduction for additional HMO's 55.00 n/a

with same applicant / landlord

653.00 n/a Renewal of HMO Licence 653.00 n/a

100.00 n/a BACS refund for receipt of complete 100.00 n/a

valid renewal applications at least 3

months before current licence expires

77.00 n/a Confirmation of empty home status 77.00 n/a

Miscellaneous Engineering Fees

free Street parties (non-commercial) free

27.00 n/a Sewer Records/Plans per item 27.00 n/a

OTHER LICENCES

4,950.00 n/a Sex Establishments per annum 4,950.00 n/a

4,950.00 n/a per renewal 4,950.00 n/a

910.00 n/a transfer 910.00 n/a

Hypnotism Act 1952:-

140.00 n/a Occasional licensed premises 140.00 n/a

540.00 n/a Occasional unlicensed premises 540.00 n/a

Scrap Metal Site Licence -

246.00 n/a Grant per licence 246.00 n/a

182.70 n/a Renewal per licence 182.70 n/a

43.50 n/a Variation, Name Change, Change of Siteper change 43.50 n/a

Scrap Metal Collectors Licence

222.50 n/a Grant per licence 222.50 n/a

159.20 n/a Renewal per licence 159.20 n/a

43.50 n/a Variation, Name Change per change 43.50 n/a
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

TAXI LICENSING

TAXI LICENSING

274.00 n/a Hackney Carriage Vehicle/Proprietor per licence 274.00 n/a

(renewal)

308.00 n/a Hackney Carriage Vehicle/Proprietor per licence 308.00 n/a

(new vehicle)

274.00 n/a Private Hire Vehicle / Proprietor per licence 274.00 n/a

Licence (renewal)

308.00 n/a Private Hire Vehicle / Proprietor per licence 308.00 n/a

Licence (grant)

106.00 n/a Private Hire drivers licence (renewal) per licence 106.00 n/a

211.00 n/a Private Hire drivers licence (grant) 211.00 n/a

Hackney Carriage Vehicle/Proprietor

(renewal) where able to transport a 

- - person whilst remaining in a wheelchair first year 100% discount

- - Subsequent years50% discount

Private Hire Business Operator

218.00 n/a       - up to 6 vehicles per licence 218.00 n/a

30.00 n/a       - additional vehicles per vehicle 30.00 n/a

106.00 n/a Dual Driver (Hackney/Private Hire) - 106.00 n/a

(renewal)

211.00 n/a Dual Driver (Hackney/Private Hire) (Grant) 211.00 n/a

78.00 n/a Change of vehicle - 78.00 n/a

211.00 n/a Initial Application for a drivers licence 211.00 n/a

(reimbursed on grant of application)

Change of Licence Details

45.00 n/a Change of Vehicle DVLA 45.00 n/a

registration number

Change of Vehicle licence

45.00 n/a designation - Hackney to Private 45.00 n/a

85.00 n/a                  - Private to Hackney 85.00 n/a

45.00 n/a Change of vehicle proprietor with 45.00 n/a

unexpired licence

45.00 n/a Convert drivers licence to dual driver 45.00 n/a

Ancillary Charges

91.00 n/a Knowledge Test per test 91.00 n/a

Ancillary Items

68.33 82.00 Roof light (complete) 68.33 82.00

36.67 44.00 Roof light (cover or base plate 36.67 44.00

separate)

15.83 19.00 Charge for unusable/damaged 15.83 19.00

returned roof light to be discounted

from any refund

22.50 27.00 Replacement badge 22.50 27.00

36.67 44.00 Replacement plate/trailer plate 36.67 44.00
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

TAXI LICENSING (cont.)

Ancillary Items

2.08 2.50 Roof light bulb 2.08 2.50

6.67 8.00 Magnets (sold as pair) 6.67 8.00

10.83 13.00 Executive Private Hire Disc 10.83 13.00

Free Table of fares/windscreen badge Free

28.33 34.00 Distribution of free literature 28.33 34.00

PREMISES LICENCES

Application for premises, club

premises certificate, variations

(excluding change of name and

address or designated premises

supervisor) conversion/variation

100.00 n/a Band A - rateable value £0-£4,300 Statutory Fee 100.00 n/a

190.00 n/a Band B - rateable value £4,301-33,000 Statutory Fee 190.00 n/a

315.00 n/a Band C - rateable value £33,001-£87,000 Statutory Fee 315.00 n/a

450.00 n/a Band D - rateable value £87,001-£125,000 Statutory Fee 450.00 n/a

635.00 n/a Band E - rateable value £125,000 and over Statutory Fee 635.00 n/a

PREMISES LICENCES (Annual charge)

(Holders of premises licences and club

premises certificate)

70.00 n/a Band A - rateable value £0-£4,300 Statutory Fee 70.00 n/a

180.00 n/a Band B - rateable value £4,301-33,000 Statutory Fee 180.00 n/a

295.00 n/a Band C - rateable value £33,001-£87,000 Statutory Fee 295.00 n/a

320.00 n/a Band D - rateable value £87,001-£125,000 Statutory Fee 320.00 n/a

350.00 n/a Band E - rateable value £125,000 and over Statutory Fee 350.00 n/a

37.00 n/a PERSONAL LICENCE 37.00 n/a
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

OTHER FEES AND CHARGES

Supply of copies of information contained

in register:-

0.10 0.12 Photocopying (black & white) A4 sheet 0.10 0.12

0.20 0.24 A3 sheet 0.20 0.24

1.10 1.32 A0 sheet 1.10 1.32

0.20 0.24 Photocopying (colour) A4 sheet 0.20 0.24

0.50 0.60 A3 sheet 0.50 0.60

1.70 2.04 A0 sheet 1.70 2.04

10.50 n/a Application for copy of licence or Statutory Fee 10.50 n/a

summary on theft, loss etc of 

premises licence or summary

10.50 n/a Notification of change of name or Statutory Fee 10.50 n/a

address (holder of premises licence)

23.00 n/a Application to vary or to specify Statutory Fee 23.00 n/a

individual as premises supervisor

23.00 n/a Application to transfer premises Statutory Fee 23.00 n/a

licence

23.00 n/a Interim authority notice Statutory Fee 23.00 n/a

315.00 n/a Application for making of a provisional Statutory Fee 315.00 n/a

statement

10.50 n/a Application for copy of certificate or Statutory Fee 10.50 n/a

summary on theft, loss etc of 

certificate or summary

10.50 n/a Notification of change of name or Statutory Fee 10.50 n/a

alteration of club rules

10.50 n/a Change of relevant registration address Statutory Fee 10.50 n/a

of club

21.00 n/a Temporary event notice Statutory Fee 21.00 n/a

10.50 n/a Application of copy of notice on theft, Statutory Fee 10.50 n/a

loss etc of temporary event notice

10.50 n/a Application of copy of licence on theft, Statutory Fee 10.50 n/a

loss etc of personal licence

10.50 n/a Notification of change of name or Statutory Fee 10.50 n/a

address (personal licence)

21.00 n/a Notice of interest in any premises Statutory Fee 21.00 n/a
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

Gambling Act 2005
2,677.50 n/a Bingo Premises Licence 2,677.50 n/a

1,339.00 n/a Variation 1,339.00 n/a

918.00 n/a Transfer 918.00 n/a

765.00 n/a Annual Fee 765.00 n/a

1,530.00 n/a Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence 1,530.00 n/a

765.00 n/a Variation 765.00 n/a

918.00 n/a Transfer 918.00 n/a

765.00 n/a Annual Fee 765.00 n/a

1,913.00 n/a Betting Premises (Track) Licence 1,913.00 n/a

957.00 n/a Variation 957.00 n/a

727.00 n/a Transfer 727.00 n/a

765.00 n/a Annual Fee 765.00 n/a

2,300.00 n/a Betting Premises (Other) Licence 2,300.00 n/a

1,148.00 n/a Variation 1,148.00 n/a

918.00 n/a Transfer 918.00 n/a

300.00 n/a Annual Fee 300.00 n/a

1,530.00 n/a Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence 1,530.00 n/a

765.00 n/a Variation 765.00 n/a

727.00 n/a Transfer 727.00 n/a

574.00 n/a Annual Fee 574.00 n/a

500.00 n/a Temporary Use Notices Fee 500.00 n/a

25.00 n/a Copy 25.00 n/a

50.00 n/a Gaming Machine Permit # 10 years 50.00 n/a

(Up to 2 machines)

100.00 n/a Club Gaming Machine Permit # 5 Years 100.00 n/a

(Up to 3 machines)

50.00 n/a Club Gaming Machine Permit # Annual Fee 50.00 n/a

40.00 n/a Small Lotteries Initial Fee 40.00 n/a

20.00 n/a # Renewal 20.00 n/a

# Fixed by Statute
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NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

PRE-APPLICATION ADVICE

Any development where affordable housing

is required by virtue of the Councils planning

policies and is to be provided

87.50 105.00 Initial fee 87.50 105.00

Other Development
87.50 105.00 Initial fee 87.50 105.00

43.75 52.50 Secondary fee 43.75 52.50

Advertisement proposals

41.67 50.00 Initial fee 41.67 50.00

20.83 25.00 Secondary fee 20.83 25.00

Heritage advice

41.67 50.00 Initial fee 41.67 50.00

20.83 25.00 Secondary fee 20.83 25.00
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

HOSTELS

Hillcrest 

195.00 n/a Single Room per week 195.00 n/a

+ service charges + service charges

220.00 n/a Double Room per week 220.00 n/a

+ service charges + service charges

230.00 n/a Family Room per week 230.00 n/a

+ service charges + service charges

Bed & Breakfast

97.65 n/a Single person per week 97.65 n/a

13.95 n/a per day 13.95 n/a

129.50 n/a Single person and one child per week 129.50 n/a

18.50 n/a per day 18.50 n/a

140.70 n/a Single person and two children per week 140.70 n/a

20.10 n/a per day 20.10 n/a

129.50 n/a Couple per week 129.50 n/a

18.50 n/a per day 18.50 n/a

151.90 n/a Couple and one child per week 151.90 n/a

21.70 n/a per day 21.70 n/a

164.15 n/a Couple and two children per week 164.15 n/a

23.45 n/a per day 23.45 n/a

13.30 n/a Additional children up to 16 per week 13.30 n/a

1.90 n/a per day 1.90 n/a
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

HIRE CHARGES FOR HERTFORD THEATRE

WEEKDAYS

256.00 n/a Auditorium am (9am to 1pm) 256.00 n/a

64.00 n/a am per hour 64.00 n/a

395.00 n/a pm (1pm to 6pm) 395.00 n/a

79.00 n/a pm per hour 79.00 n/a

534.00 n/a Evening (6pm to midnight) 534.00 n/a

89.00 n/a Evening per hour 89.00 n/a

551.00 n/a 9am-6pm (discounted rate) 551.00 n/a

779.00 n/a 1pm-midnight (discounted rate) 779.00 n/a

985.00 n/a 9am-midnight (discounted rate) 985.00 n/a

88.00 n/a Studio am (9am to 1pm) 88.00 n/a

22.00 n/a am per hour 22.00 n/a

135.00 n/a pm (1pm to 6pm) 135.00 n/a

27.00 n/a pm per hour 27.00 n/a

162.00 n/a Evening (6pm to midnight) 162.00 n/a

37.00 n/a Evening per hour 37.00 n/a

193.00 n/a 9am-6pm (discounted rate) 193.00 n/a

307.00 n/a 1pm-midnight (discounted rate) 307.00 n/a

375.00 n/a 9am-midnight (discounted rate) 375.00 n/a

88.00 n/a River Room am (9am to 1pm) 88.00 n/a

22.00 n/a am per hour 22.00 n/a

135.00 n/a pm (1pm to 6pm) 135.00 n/a

27.00 n/a pm per hour 27.00 n/a

162.00 n/a Evening (6pm to midnight) 162.00 n/a

37.00 n/a Evening per hour 37.00 n/a

193.00 n/a 9am-6pm (discounted rate) 193.00 n/a

307.00 n/a 1pm-midnight (discounted rate) 307.00 n/a

375.00 n/a 9am-midnight (discounted rate) 375.00 n/a

88.00 n/a Foyer am (9am to 1pm) 88.00 n/a

22.00 n/a am per hour 22.00 n/a

135.00 n/a pm (1pm to 6pm) 135.00 n/a

27.00 n/a pm per hour 27.00 n/a

162.00 n/a Evening (6pm to midnight) 162.00 n/a

37.00 n/a Evening per hour 37.00 n/a
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

HIRE CHARGES FOR HERTFORD THEATRE

WEEKENDS AND BANK HOLIDAYS

316.00 n/a Auditorium am (9am to 1pm) 316.00 n/a

79.00 n/a am per hour 79.00 n/a

445.00 n/a pm (1pm to 6pm) 445.00 n/a

89.00 n/a pm per hour 89.00 n/a

750.00 n/a Evening (6pm to midnight) 750.00 n/a

125.00 n/a Evening per hour 125.00 n/a

661.00 n/a 9am-6pm (discounted rate) 661.00 n/a

1,072.00 n/a 1pm-midnight (discounted rate) 1,072.00 n/a

1,311.00 n/a 9am-midnight (discounted rate) 1,311.00 n/a

136.00 n/a Studio am (9am to 1pm) 136.00 n/a

34.00 n/a am per hour 34.00 n/a

185.00 n/a pm (1pm to 6pm) 185.00 n/a

37.00 n/a pm per hour 37.00 n/a

282.00 n/a Evening (6pm to midnight) 282.00 n/a

47.00 n/a Evening per hour 47.00 n/a

291.00 n/a 9am-6pm (discounted rate) 291.00 n/a

417.00 n/a 1pm-midnight (discounted rate) 417.00 n/a

533.00 n/a 9am-midnight (discounted rate) 533.00 n/a

136.00 n/a River Room am (9am to 1pm) 136.00 n/a

34.00 n/a am per hour 34.00 n/a

185.00 n/a pm (1pm to 6pm) 185.00 n/a

37.00 n/a pm per hour 37.00 n/a

282.00 n/a Evening (6pm to midnight) 282.00 n/a

47.00 n/a Evening per hour 47.00 n/a

291.00 n/a 9am-6pm (discounted rate) 291.00 n/a

417.00 n/a 1pm-midnight (discounted rate) 417.00 n/a

533.00 n/a 9am-midnight (discounted rate) 533.00 n/a

136.00 n/a Foyer am (9am to 1pm) 136.00 n/a

34.00 n/a am per hour 34.00 n/a

185.00 n/a pm (1pm to 6pm) 185.00 n/a

37.00 n/a pm per hour 37.00 n/a

282.00 n/a Evening (6pm to midnight) 282.00 n/a

47.00 n/a Evening per hour 47.00 n/a

WEEKLY

5,275.00 n/a Auditorium Mon - Sunday (amateur) 5,275.00 n/a

6,600.00 n/a Mon - Sunday (professional) 6,600.00 n/a

2,100.00 n/a Studio Mon - Sunday 2,100.00 n/a

2,600.00 n/a River Room Mon - Sunday 2,600.00 n/a
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Fees and Charges

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

HIRE CHARGES FOR HERTFORD THEATRE

EQUIPMENT HIRE PRICES

Pianos

130.00 156.00 Concert Grand Piano per 3 hours 130.00 156.00

64.50 77.40 Piano Tuning 64.50 77.40

38.50 46.20 Electric Piano 38.50 46.20

Projection

29.17 35.00 LCD Projector & Screen 29.17 35.00

Public Address System

75.00 90.00 Portable PA Unit 75.00 90.00

13.33 16.00 Lapel Mic 13.33 16.00

15.83 19.00 Hand Radio Mic 15.83 19.00

Cinema Prices

5.83 7.00 Adults 5.83 7.00

4.17 5.00 Concessions 4.17 5.00
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CUSTOMER & COMMUNITY SERVICES

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

Outdoor Exercise Group Activities *

1,200.00 n/a Organisations - per site 1,200.00 n/a

450.00 n/a Personal Trainers - per trainer 450.00 n/a

* Charges for personal trainers and organisations are levied to commercial 

organisations and individuals using EHC owned land for organised group

activities where a charge is levied to participants either directly or though a

membership scheme. These are ceiling prices and may be reduced at the

discretion of the Head of Environmental Services for shorter time periods or 

where activities are undertaken in partnership with the Council in pursuit of 

corporate objectives relating to health and well being.

These charges do not apply to the Council's own Leisure Services contractor.
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CUSTOMER & COMMUNITY SERVICES

DETAILS UNIT OF 

CHARGE

Exc. Inc. VAT Exc. Inc. VAT

VAT 20% VAT 20%

£ £ £ £

Markets - Hertford & Bishop's Stortford

21.80 n/a Standard pitch 3m x 2.1m (10' x 7') per pitch 21.80 n/a

Incentive for above (Bishop's 

Stortford only)
5 consecutive weeks - 5th week free

26.00 n/a

Casual Trader pitch 3m x 2.1m 

(10' x 7') per pitch 26.00 n/a

1.20 n/a

Additional space per 0.3m (per 

sq ft) 1.20 n/a

Markets - Ware

14.00 n/a Standard pitch 3m x 2.1m (10' x 7') per pitch 14.00 n/a

Incentive for above 5 consecutive weeks - 5th week free

15.60 n/a

Casual Trader pitch 3m x 2.1m 

(10' x 7') per pitch 15.60 n/a

1.20 n/a Additional space

per 0.3m (per 

sq ft) 1.20 n/a

10.90 n/a Charity Stall - Any Market 10.90 n/a

3.00 n/a Electricity Fee Charges per stall per day 3.00 n/a

Market Licence

32.10 n/a  Commercial - up to 10 stalls 32.10 n/a

53.55 n/a  Commercial - up to 11 - 30 stalls 53.55 n/a

111.45 n/a  Commercial - up to 31plus stalls 111.45 n/a

22.10 n/a  Charity 22.10 n/a

Farmers Markets

23.00 n/a Hertford (own stall) 23.00 n/a

27.00 n/a Hertford (East Herts stall) 27.00 n/a

1,475.06 n/a Jackson Square per quarter 1,475.06 n/a
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